
USDA -Forest Service ABSTRACT OF BIDS FS-2400-15 (8/98) 
(Reference FSM 2430, FSH 2409, 18, Section 62) 

A. GENERAL INFORMATION

I. Sale Number:12343

I
2. Date of Bid Opening:

I
3. Location of Bid Opening: 4. Time:

09/20/2022 HOT SPRINGS, AR 11:00 am CT 

5. Sale Name: South Hochatown WU!  TIMBER SALE 8. Type ofBid

6. National Forest: 7. Ranger District: Kiamichi a. [ x ] Sealed Bid
OUACHITA NATIONAL FOREST I b. [ ] Confirmation of Oral Bid

9. Salvage Sale Status: NO 10. SBA Set- aside: 11. Bid Guarantee Amount: 
NO $8,300 

B SALE INFORMATION (Required Removal) 

Minimum 

Species Product Unit of Measure 
Estimated Advertised Acceptable 
Quantity Rate Bid Rate 

Hardwoods Sawtimber CCF 1,081.00 $6.09 $6.09 

Southern Yellow Pine Sawtimber CCF 5,702.00 $12.90 $12,90 

Hardwoods Pulpwood CCF 1,863.00 $1.00 $1.00 

Softwood- Other Pulpwood CCF 781.00 $1.00 $1.00 

9,427.00 
Minimum Total Sale Value 

C. SUMMARY OF BIDDERS

Rank Name 
HWD SYP 

I Tri-State Timber Company $7.00 $14.85 
$0.00 $0.00 

3 Huber Engineered Woods LLC $6.09 $13.00 

$0.00 $0.00 

2 West Fraser $11.00 $12.90 
$0.00 $0.00 

$0.00 $0.00 
• Bidder ranked I is the Apparant High Bidder
Specified Road Costs: $288,267.00 Deposit for Reconstruction Engineering Services: $5,160,00 

D. SIGN A TURES

Sales Officer 

Title 

Attac menL: Record of Oral Bidding, if applicable. 

HWD 

$1.15 
$0.00 

$1.00 

$0.00 

$1.00 
$0.00 

$0.00 

SWD 

$1.15 
$0.00 

$1.00 

$0.00 

$1.00 
$0.00 

$0,00 

Fixed Rate 

$82,783.09 

Total Bid 
Value 

$95,282.30 

$0.00 

$83,353.29 

$0.00 

$88,090.80 

$0.00 

$0.00 


