USDA -Fo	orest Service	(Reference	ABSTRAC FSM 2430, F				FS-2400-	15 (8/98)		
		A	GENERAL I	NFORMA	ΓΙΟΝ					
1. Sale Number:12343		2. Date of E 09/20/2022	2. Date of Bid Opening: 09/20/2022		3. Location of Bid Opening: HOT SPRINGS, AR			4. Time: 11:00 am CT		
5. Sale	Name: South Ho	chatown WUI TIMB	ER SALE	_			8. Type o	of Bid		
	onal Forest: ITA NATIONAL F	OREST		7. Ranger District: Kiamichi			a. [x] Sealed Bid b. [] Confirmation of Oral Bid			
		9. Salvage Sal	e Status: NO	10			10. SBA Set- aside: 11. Bid Guarantee Amount: \$8,300			
			B. SA	LE INFOR	MATION (Requir	ed Remo	val)			
Species		Product		Unit of Measure			ertised	Minimum Acceptable Bid Rate	Fixed Rate	
Hardy	woods	Sawtimber	CC	F	1,081.00	\$6.09		\$6.09		
Southern Yellow Pine		Sawtimber	CC	CF T	5,702.00	\$12.90		\$12,90		
Hardy	woods	Pulpwood	CCF T		1,863.00	\$1	1.00	\$1.00		
Softw	ood- Other	Pulpwood	CCF		781.00	\$1	1.00	\$1.00		
4										
				-						
						1				
					9,427.00		N		£02.702.00	
							Minimum 1	otal Sale Value	\$82,783.09	
				C. S	UMMARY OF BI	DDERS				
Rank	Name			HWD	SYP	Н	WD	SWD	Total Bid Value	
	Tri-State Tim	Tri-State Timber Company			\$14.85	\$1.15		\$1.15	\$95,282.30	
					\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Huber Engine	ered Woods LLC		.09	\$13.00	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$83,353.29	
				.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00	
	West Fraser			1.00	\$12.90	\$1.00		\$1.00	\$88,090.80	
				.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	
D:44	uland 1 in Alan An	III-b Didd-	1\$0	.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0,00	\$0.00	
	oad Costs: \$288,26	oparant High Bidder 7.00 Deposit fo	or Reconstruction		g Services: \$5,160.00	1		1		
	Riffe	Opened By		D. SIGNATURES			Forest Service Witness			
11	H	A Police Dy	-				rotest service witness			
Signatury				Sales Officer Title		Signature Signature				
			_					Signature		
itachmen	Record of Ora	al Bidding, if applicab	le.							